ASCTB186E   202003Panasonic Corporation 2020
FEATURES
Universal terminal pitch
Excellent heat resistance and tracking performance:
EN60335-1 GWT compliant (Tested by VDE)
Surge voltage 6 kV type also available
Low operating power:
400 mW/200 mW (High sensitivity type)

（Unit：mm）
Protective construction：Flux-resistant/Sealed
ORDERING INFORMATION (PART NO.)
ORDERING INFORMATION (TYPE NO.)
JS F
Operate voltage
Nil：Max. 70% V of rated coil voltage
Protective construction
Nil：Sealed
F：Flux-resistant
Coil insulation class
Nil：Class E insulation
B ：Class B insulation
F ：Class F insulation
Flame resistance and
tracking resistance
Nil：Not meet EN60335-1
T：Meet EN60335-1
Contact material
F：AgSnO2 type
Surge voltage
6K：6kV type*1
Contact arrangement
1 : 1 Form C（Standard）
1a：1 Form A（Standard）
1aP：1 Form A（Long life）*2
Rated coil voltage (DC)
5, 6, 9, 12, 18, 24, 48V
*1. Class B insulation and class F insulation only
 2.  Flux-resisatnt and class B insulation only
AJS 1 F
Contact arrangement
1：1 Form C
2：1 Form C (Surge voltage 6k V)*1
3：1 Form A
4：1 Form A (Surge voltage 6k V)*1
8：1 Form A long life *2
Coil insulation class
Nil：Class E insulation
81：Class B insulation
85：Class F insulation
 1 ：Class B insulation (Meet EN60335-1 only)
 5 ：Class F insulation (Meet EN60335-1 only)
Protective construction
2：Sealed
3：Flux resistant
Contact material
F：AgSnO2  type
Flame resistance and
tracking resistance
Nil：Not meet EN60335-1
 T ：Meet EN60335-1
Operate voltage/Rated operating power
1：Max. 70% V of rated coil voltage
Rated coil voltage (DC)
Part No.
Rated coil voltage (V)
1
12
0
6
3
48
5
9
6
18
2
24
9
5
*1. Class B insulation and class F insulation only
 2.  Flux-resisatnt and class B insulation only
industrial.panasonic.com/ac/e/2020.03 ー 1 ー